
 
 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 

DBS006-23 
 

July 24, 2023 
 
 
MC Dean       Buyer/Contract Specialist: Vera Jones _____ 
1765 Greensboro Station Place   Telephone:  301-952-6525 
Tysons, VA 22102     Email: vera2.jones@pgcps.org  
Phone: 571-262-8474  
POC: Katerina Botnar, Service Manager   
Email:   katerina.botnar@mcdean.com        
 
 
SUBJECT:  DBS006-23 Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrants, and Sprinkler Systems                                               
 
Whereas, the Board of Education for Prince George’s County, Maryland “The BOARD” and MC Dean entered 
into a contract to perform under DBS006-23 dated June 22, 2023 
 
By way of this contract amendment, the Board and the MC Dean agree to the following: 

 
Original Language: 
CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT 
The amount for Inspections shall not to exceed $8,257.09 annually. 
The amount for Repairs, Emergencies, and Materials is estimated at $25,000 annually. 
 
Revised Language: 
CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT  
The Estimated Cost for Repairs     Annual Repair Cost  $    25,000.00  
The Fixed cost for Annual Inspections    Fixed Annual Cost  $      8,257.09 
 

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force 
and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.   
 
 

VJ

mailto:katerina.botnar@mcdean.com
mailto:katerina.botnar@mcdean.com
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz


MC Dean   Page 2 
 

Contract Amendment #1 
DBS006-23 

 
 
 
The contract amendment, notice of award, solicitation, your proposal, and all amendments along with any 
pertinent documents will constitute the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD.  Please 
refer to contract # DBS006-23 for all applicable terms and conditions.  
 
                
ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: _____ 
 
 

  
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 
 
 

  
Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  
 
 

  
Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 
 
 

  
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 
 
 

iSupplier Number 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    

  

Signature:

Email:

Signature:

Email:

Katerina Botnar (Jul 26, 2023 09:01 EDT)
Katerina Botnar Jul 26, 2023

M.C.Dean, Inc.

Service Manaber

Katerina Botnar

50713

vera2.jones@pgcps.org

EE

Procurement Supervisor (Jul 26, 2023 12:15 EDT)

eyvette.wright@pgcps.org

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jul 27, 2023 09:12 EDT)
Jul 27, 2023

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANgia9RQXbionwLk0RDt4RDB6F46qFKrz

		2023-07-27T08:31:33-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




