<
@
= = PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SERVICES

P G C PS Keith Stewart, Director | keith.stewart@pgcps.org
13300 0Id Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952-6560

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1
DBS006-23
July 24, 2023
AES Electrical Inc. D/B/A Buyer/Contract Specialist: Vera Jones vJ
Freestate Electrical Service Company Telephone: 301-952-6525
13335 Mid Atlantic Blvd. Email: vera2.jones@pgcps.org

Laurel Maryland, 20708
Phone: 301-595-0665

POC: David Meadows
Email: dave.meadows@freestateelectric.com

SUBJECT: DBSO006-23 Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrants, and Sprinkler Systems

Whereas, the Board of Education for Prince George’s County, Maryland “The BOARD” AES Electrical Inc.
D/B/A Freestate Electrical Service Company entered into a contract to perform under DBS006-23 dated
June 22, 2023

By way of this contract amendment, the Board and the AES Electrical Inc. D/B/A Freestate Electrical
Service Company agree to the following:

Original Language:

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT

The amount of award is not to exceed Annual Repair Labor $100,000.00
Inspection Fixed Annual Cost

Revised Language:

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT

The Estimated Cost for Repairs Annual Repair Cost $50,000.00
The Fixed cost for Annual Inspections Fixed Annual Cost $65,500.00

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force
and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement.


mailto:dave.meadows@freestateelectric.com
mailto:dave.meadows@freestateelectric.com
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L

AES Electrical Inc. D/B/A Freestate Electrical Service Company Page 2

Contract Amendment #1
DBS006-23

The contract amendment, notice of award, solicitation, your proposal, and all amendments along with any
pertinent documents will constitute the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD. Please
refer to contract # DBS006-23 for all applicable terms and conditions.

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM: FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: gsa
Grogg S, Kaderabek Augs, 2023 Pl ayo0a 2023
Gregg S. Kddérabek (Aug 4, 2023 08:26 EDT) 4 keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Aug 4, 2023 09:37 EDT) )
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Gregg S. Kaderabek Keith Stewart
NAME NAME:
Corporate Vice President

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services
TITLE TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

AES Electrical Dba Freestate Electrical Service Co. OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY

FIRM UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772
31450

iSupplier Number

Signature: %‘%M Signature: é\/\;ett%wr'\ght@pgcpsl)rgeyvette.wright@pgcps.org(Aug4,202309:01EDT)

Email: vera2.jones@pgcps.org Email: eyvette.wright@pgcps.org


https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAf_kpewUgjVgUfKQo-nfGnkIcxzKdmN5L

		2023-08-08T08:29:08-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




